LI
N
EA
R
Lo
w
 P
ro

3	 Other coil awg sizes available — please consult factory
4	 Reference number of turns
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle unit rated at 13.3
VDC, specify 282345-027).
Please see www.johnsonelectric.com for our list of stock products
available through distribution.
Ledex® Solenoids	 www.johnsonelectric.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.8624
Fo
rc
e
- N
Stroke - mm
18
0
36
54
72
90
1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0
■ 10% Duty Cycle 90W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 36W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 18W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 9W
Fo
rc
e
- N
Stroke - mm
0.250 0.5 0.75 1.0 1.25 1.50 1.75
36
72
108
144
180
■ 10% Duty Cycle 90W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 36W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 18W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 9W
Ti
m
e
- m
s
Stroke - mm
8
2.00
16
24
32
40
4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0
■ 10% Duty Cycle 90W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 36W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 18W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 9W
Low Profile Size 3EFM/3ECM — Push or Pull
mm
All solenoids are illustrated in energised state
17.53
max
0.711 ± 0.178 14 ± 0.5
3EF
Ø4.750 ± 0.025
13 ± 0.4
30.04 ± 0.4 16 ± 0.3
22.225
11.13
Leads 250 mm min.,
0.20 mm2 PVC
M3 x 0.5 (2x)
Ø33.325 + 0.8/-0.3

3	 Other coil awg sizes available — please consult factory
4	 Reference number of turns
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle unit rated at 13.3
VDC, specify 282345-027).
Please see www.johnsonelectric.com for our list of stock products
available through distribution.
Ledex® Solenoids	 www.johnsonelectric.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.8624
Fo
rc
e
- N
Stroke - mm
18
0
36
54
72
90
1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0
■ 10% Duty Cycle 90W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 36W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 18W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 9W
Fo
rc
e
- N
Stroke - mm
0.250 0.5 0.75 1.0 1.25 1.50 1.75
36
72
108
144
180
■ 10% Duty Cycle 90W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 36W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 18W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 9W
Ti
m
e
- m
s
Stroke - mm
8
2.00
16
24
32
40
4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0
■ 10% Duty Cycle 90W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 36W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 18W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 9W
Low Profile Size 3EFM/3ECM — Push or Pull
mm
All solenoids are illustrated in energised state
17.53
max
0.711 ± 0.178 14 ± 0.5
3EF
Ø4.750 ± 0.025
13 ± 0.4
30.04 ± 0.4 16 ± 0.3
22.225
11.13
Leads 250 mm min.,
0.20 mm2 PVC
M3 x 0.5 (2x)
Ø33.325 + 0.8/-0.3

3	 Other coil awg sizes available — please consult factory
4	 Reference number of turns
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle unit rated at 21 VDC,
specify 282347-027).
Please see www.johnsonelectric.com for our list of stock
products available through distribution.
Ledex® Solenoids	 www.johnsonelectric.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.8624
Fo
rc
e
- N
Stroke - mm
90
0
180
270
360
0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5
■  10% Duty Cycle 125W
■  25% Duty Cycle 50W
■  50% Duty Cycle 25W
■  100% Duty Cycle 12.5W
Fo
rc
e
- N
Stroke - mm
1.250 2.5 3.75 5.0 6.25 7.5
45
90
135
180
■  10% Duty Cycle 125W
■  25% Duty Cycle 50W
■  50% Duty Cycle 25W
■  100% Duty Cycle 12.5W
Ti
m
e
- m
s
Stroke - mm
8
2.00
16
24
32
40
4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0
■  10% Duty Cycle 125W
■  25% Duty Cycle 50W
■  50% Duty Cycle 25W
■  100% Duty Cycle 12.5W
Low Profile Size 4EFM/4ECM — Push or Pull
mm
All solenoids are illustrated in energised state
21.209
max
0.864
4EF
13 ± 0.5
Ø5.558 ± 0.025
13 ± 0.4
33.88 ± 0.4 20
 ± 0.3
26.975
13.49
Leads 250 mm min.,
0.30 mm2 PVC
M4 x 0.7 (2x)
Ø39.675 + 0.8/-0.3

3	 Other coil awg sizes available — please consult factory
4	 Reference number of turns
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle unit rated at 21 VDC,
specify 282347-027).
Please see www.johnsonelectric.com for our list of stock
products available through distribution.
Ledex® Solenoids	 www.johnsonelectric.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.8624
Fo
rc
e
- N
Stroke - mm
90
0
180
270
360
0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5
■  10% Duty Cycle 125W
■  25% Duty Cycle 50W
■  50% Duty Cycle 25W
■  100% Duty Cycle 12.5W
Fo
rc
e
- N
Stroke - mm
1.250 2.5 3.75 5.0 6.25 7.5
45
90
135
180
■  10% Duty Cycle 125W
■  25% Duty Cycle 50W
■  50% Duty Cycle 25W
■  100% Duty Cycle 12.5W
Ti
m
e
- m
s
Stroke - mm
8
2.00
16
24
32
40
4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0
■  10% Duty Cycle 125W
■  25% Duty Cycle 50W
■  50% Duty Cycle 25W
■  100% Duty Cycle 12.5W
Low Profile Size 4EFM/4ECM — Push or Pull
mm
All solenoids are illustrated in energised state
21.209
max
0.864
4EF
13 ± 0.5
Ø5.558 ± 0.025
13 ± 0.4
33.88 ± 0.4 20
 ± 0.3
26.975
13.49
Leads 250 mm min.,
0.30 mm2 PVC
M4 x 0.7 (2x)
Ø39.675 + 0.8/-0.3

Short Stroke, Flat Face
Part Number: 282351-0XX
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle unit rated at 53 VDC,
specify 282351-027).
Please see www.johnsonelectric.com for our list of stock
products available through distribution.
Specifications
Dielectric Strength	 23-31 awg, 1200 VRMS ; 32-33 awg,
1500 VRMS
Recommended 	 Maximum watts dissipated by
Minimum Heat Sink 	 solenoid are based on an unrestricted
flow of air at 20°C, with solenoid
mounted on the equivalent of an
aluminium plate measuring 314 mm
square by 3.2 mm thick
Coil Resistance	 23-33 awg, ±5%
Weight	 510.3 g
Holding Force 	 391.4 N @ 105°C
Ledex® Solenoids	 www.johnsonelectric.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.8624
Ti
m
e
- m
s
Stroke - mm
20
2.50 5.0 7.5 10.0
40
60
80
■ 10% Duty Cycle 320W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 128W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 64W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 32W
Fo
rc
e
- N
Stroke - mm
356
0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
712
1068 ■ 10% Duty Cycle 320W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 128W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 64W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 32W
Low Profile Size 6SFM — Push or Pull
Dimensions mm
All solenoids are illustrated in energised state
28.96
max
0.914 18.5 ± 0.5
Ø7.925 ± 0.025
16 ± 0.4
44.70 ± 0.4 20
± 0.3
36.50
18.26
Leads 250 mm min.,
0.60 mm2 PVC
M5 x 0.8 (2x)
Ø57.15 + 0.8/-0.3
Typical Force @ 20°C Typical Speed @ No Load, 20°C

Medium Stroke, Conical Face
Part Number: 282352-0XX
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle unit rated at 63 VDC,
specify 282352-027).
Please see www.johnsonelectric.com for our list of stock
products available through distribution.
Specifications
Dielectric Strength	 23-31 awg, 1200 VRMS ; 32-33 awg,
1500 VRMS
Recommended 	 Maximum watts dissipated by
Minimum Heat Sink 	 solenoid are based on an unrestricted
flow of air at 20°C, with solenoid
mounted on the equivalent of an
aluminium plate measuring 314 mm
square by 3.2 mm thick
Coil Resistance	 23-33 awg, ±5%
Weight	 609.5 g
Holding Force 	 218.0 N @ 105°C
Ledex® Solenoids	 www.johnsonelectric.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.8624
Fo
rc
e
- N
Stroke - mm
0 2.5 5.0 7.5 10.0 12.5 15.0
90
180
270
360
450
■ 10% Duty Cycle 320W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 128W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 64W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 32W
Ti
m
e
- m
s
Stroke - mm
8
0
16
24
32
40
2.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0
■ 10% Duty Cycle 320W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 128W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 64W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 32W
Low Profile Size 6ECM — Push or Pull
Dimensions mm
All solenoids are illustrated in energised state
33.78
max
18.5 ± 0.5
Ø7.925 ± 0.025
16 ± 0.4
49.35 ± 0.4 23
± 0.25
Ø57.15 + 0.8/-0.3
36.50
18.26
Leads 250 mm min.,
0.60 mm2 PVC
M5 x 0.8 (2x)
Typical Force @ 20°C Typical Speed @ No Load, 20°C
Force values for reference only.

Medium Stroke, Conical Face
Part Number: 282354-0XX
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle unit rated at 48 VDC,
specify 282354-024).
Please see www.johnsonelectric.com for our list of stock
products available through distribution.
Specifications
Dielectric Strength	 23-29 awg, 1200 VRMS ; 30-33 awg,
1500 VRMS
Recommended 	 Maximum watts dissipated by
Minimum Heat Sink 	 solenoid are based on an unrestricted
flow of air at 20°C, with solenoid
mounted on the equivalent of an
aluminium plate measuring 384 m
square by 3.2 mm thick
Coil Resistance	 23-30 awg, ±5%; 31-33 awg, ±10%
Weight	 1.134 kg
Holding Force 	 222.4 N @ 105°C
Ledex® Solenoids	 www.johnsonelectric.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.8624
T
im
e
-
m
s
Stroke - mm
20
5.00
40
60
80
100
10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0
■ 10% Duty Cycle 350W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 140W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 70W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 35W
F
o
rc
e
-
N
Stroke - mm
0
90
180
270
360
450
2.5 5.0 7.5 10.0 12.5 15.0 17.5
■ 10% Duty Cycle 350W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 140W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 70W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 35W
Low Profile Size 7ECM — Push or Pull
Dimensions mm
All solenoids are illustrated in energised state
45.21
max
21.5 ± 0.5
Ø69.85+ 0.6/-0.3
44.45
22.225
64.45 ± 0.4 33 ± 0.25
20 ± 0.4
Ø9.525 ± 0.025
M6 x 1.0 (2x)
Leads 250 mm min.,
0.82 mm2 PVC
Typical Force @ 20°C Typical Speed @ No Load, 20°C

Medium Stroke, Conical Face
Part Number: 282356-0XX
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle unit rated at 90 VDC,
specify 282356-025).
Please see www.johnsonelectric.com for our list of stock
products available through distribution.
Specifications
Dielectric Strength	 23-27 awg, 1200 VRMS ; 28-33 awg,
1500 VRMS
Recommended 	 Maximum watts dissipated by
Minimum Heat Sink 	 solenoid are based on an unrestricted
flow of air at 20°C, with solenoid
mounted on the equivalent of an
aluminium plate measuring 514 mm
square by 3.2 mm thick
Coil Resistance	 23-30 awg, ±5%; 31-33 awg, ±10%
Weight	 2.2 kg
Holding Force 	 533.7 N @ 105°C
Ledex® Solenoids	 www.johnsonelectric.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.8624
Fo
rc
e
- N
Stroke - mm
0
178
356
534
712
890
2.5 5.0 7.5 10.0 12.5 15.0 17.5
■ 10% Duty Cycle 410W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 164W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 82W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 41W
T
im
e
-
m
s
Stroke - mm
20
5.00
40
60
80
100
10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0
■ 10% Duty Cycle 410W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 164W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 82W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 41W
Low Profile Size 8ECM — Push or Pull
Dimensions mm
All solenoids are illustrated in energised state
21.5 ± 0.5
Ø11.100 ± 0.025
22 ± 0.4
76.99 ± 0.4 23
± 0.25
53.975
M6 x 1.0 (2x)
85.725 + 0.8/-0.3
Leads 250 mm min.,
0.82 mm2 PVC
26.975
54.991 ± 0.4
Typical Force @ 20°C Typical Speed @ No Load, 20°C
Force values for reference only.